CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, May 26 - Sunday, June 4, 2023
Candle Lighting Time - 8:05 PM on May 26
Shavuot IT
Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 14:22-16:17; Numbers 28:26-31
Haftarah: Habakkuk 3:1-19

Thursday, May 25, 2023 at 6:00 PM

N/ \N
Zoom Study Session with Micah Friedman
Click Here to Join!

Meeting ID: 886 4874 8636

Friday, May 26, 2023 at 9:30 AM
Shavuot Service
Office Closed

Saturday, May 27, 2023 at 9:30 AM
il 5” 4\

Shabbat Service with Shavuot Yizkor
Kiddush sponsored by Chevra Kadisha for Yizkor and by Sisterhood in honor and memory of all past and
present Sisterhood members

Sunday, May 28, 2023 at 11:00 AM
Unveiling for Rose Rothstein at Shaaray Tefila's Cemetery

Monday, May 29, 2023
Memorial Day
Office Closed

Wednesday, May 31 at 6:30 PM
Biblical Hebrew

Thursday, June 1 at 10:00 AM
Beginning Hebrew

Friday, June 2, 2023 at 6:15 PM
Combined Synagogue-Temple Family Service and Dairy Potluck Dinner at Temple Beth El
Oneg sponsored by the Rice Family in honor of Mattea Rice becoming a Bat Mitzvah

June 3, 2023 at 9:30 AM

Kiddush sponsored anonymously in memory of Reuven & Shifra
YAHRZEIT LISTS

May 21 - May 27 (Sivan 1 - Sivan 7)
Name Observed on (civil) Jewish



https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.14.22-16.17?lang=bi&aliyot=0
https://www.sefaria.org/Numbers.28.26-31?lang=bi&aliyot=0
https://www.sefaria.org/Habakkuk.3.1-19?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88648748636

Mordecai Ginsburg
Max Halperin

Alen Elliott

Mary Levin

Nathan Slawsby
Nettie Slawsby
Mary Fannie Snyder
Herman Kingon

Joan DelSignore
William Cohen

Irene Vengrove
Aaron Barney Yanklowitz
Harvey Segal

Harry Van Winkle
Sondra Crane

Agnes Klingo

Yoseph Pyatygorskyy
Janet Berkowtiz
Isadore Kaplan
Raymond Suckman

May 28 - June 3 (Sivan 8 - Sivan 14)

Name
Rose Goldstein
Samuel Housman
Edward Meyer
Dorothy Buchman
Hans Cherney
Esther Cohen
Jennie Roseman Goldman
Anna Pine
Sarah Swyer
George Day
Rosemary Germain
Sarah Esther Swirsky
Trixie Wachtel
Yvette Benson
Aaron Whitton
Shirley Aronson Kanofsky
Abraham Lucks
Martin Spar
Ethel Gould
Margaret (Marge) Aronson
Leonard Handen

Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

05/21/2023
05/21/2023
05/22/2023
05/22/2023
05/22/2023
05/22/2023
05/22/2023
05/23/2023
05/24/2023
05/24/2023
05/24/2023
05/24/2023
05/25/2023
05/25/2023
05/26/2023
05/26/2023
05/26/2023
05/26/2023
05/26/2023
05/26/2023

Observed on (civil)

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

05/28/2023
05/28/2023
05/28/2023
05/29/2023
05/29/2023
05/29/2023
05/29/2023
05/29/2023
05/29/2023
05/30/2023
05/30/2023
05/30/2023
05/30/2023
05/31/2023
05/31/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/02/2023
06/03/2023
06/03/2023

Sivan 1, 5783
Sivan 1, 5783
Sivan 2, 5783
Sivan 2, 5783
Sivan 2, 5783
Sivan 2, 5783
Sivan 2, 5783
Sivan 3, 5783
Sivan 4, 5783
Sivan 4, 5783
Sivan 4, 5783
Sivan 4, 5783
Sivan b, 5783
Sivan 5, 5783
Sivan 6, 5783
Sivan 6, 5783
Sivan 6, 5783
Sivan 7, 5783
Sivan 7, 5783
Sivan 7, 5783

Jewish
Sivan 8, 5783
Sivan 8, 5783
Sivan 8, 5783
Sivan 9, 5783
Sivan 9, 5783
Sivan 9, 5783
Sivan 9, 5783
Sivan 9, 5783
Sivan 9, 5783
Sivan 10, 5783
Sivan 10, 5783
Sivan 10, 5783
Sivan 10, 5783
Sivan 11, 5783
Sivan 11, 5783
Sivan 12, 5783
Sivan 12, 5783
Sivan 12, 5783
Sivan 13, 5783
Sivan 14, 5783
Sivan 14, 5783



