CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS Friday, May 26 - Sunday, June 4, 2023 Candle Lighting Time - 8:05 PM on May 26 Shavuot II Torah Portion: <u>Deuteronomy 14:22-16:17; Numbers 28:26-31</u> Haftarah: Habakkuk 3:1-19

Thursday, May 25, 2023 at 6:00 PM



Zoom Study Session with Micah Friedman <u>Click Here to Join!</u> Meeting ID: 886 4874 8636

Friday, May 26, 2023 at 9:30 AM Shavuot Service Office Closed

Saturday, May 27, 2023 at 9:30 AM



Shabbat Service with Shavuot Yizkor Kiddush sponsored by Chevra Kadisha for Yizkor and by Sisterhood in honor and memory of all past and present Sisterhood members

<u>Sunday, May 28, 2023 at 11:00 AM</u> Unveiling for Rose Rothstein at Shaaray Tefila's Cemetery

<u>Monday, May 29, 2023</u> Memorial Day Office Closed

Wednesday, May 31 at 6:30 PM Biblical Hebrew

<u>Thursday, June 1 at 10:00 AM</u> Beginning Hebrew

Friday, June 2, 2023 at 6:15 PM

Combined Synagogue-Temple Family Service and Dairy Potluck Dinner at Temple Beth El Oneg sponsored by the Rice Family in honor of Mattea Rice becoming a Bat Mitzvah

Saturday, June 3, 2023 at 9:30 AM



Shabbat Service Kiddush sponsored anonymously in memory of Reuven & Shifra

YAHRZEIT LISTS

<u>May 21 - May 27 (Sivan 1 - Sivan 7)</u>

Observed on (civil)

Mordecai Ginsburg	Sunday	05/21/2023	Sivan 1, 5783
Max Halperin	Sunday	05/21/2023	Sivan 1, 5783
Alen Elliott	Monday	05/22/2023	Sivan 2, 5783
Mary Levin	Monday	05/22/2023	Sivan 2, 5783
Nathan Slawsby	Monday	05/22/2023	Sivan 2, 5783
Nettie Slawsby	Monday	05/22/2023	Sivan 2, 5783
Mary Fannie Snyder	Monday	05/22/2023	Sivan 2, 5783
Herman Kingon	Tuesday	05/23/2023	Sivan 3, 5783
Joan DelSignore	Wednesday	05/24/2023	Sivan 4, 5783
William Cohen	Wednesday	05/24/2023	Sivan 4, 5783
Irene Vengrove	Wednesday	05/24/2023	Sivan 4, 5783
Aaron Barney Yanklowitz	Wednesday	05/24/2023	Sivan 4, 5783
Harvey Segal	Thursday	05/25/2023	Sivan 5, 5783
Harry Van Winkle	Thursday	05/25/2023	Sivan 5, 5783
Sondra Crane	Friday	05/26/2023	Sivan 6, 5783
Agnes Klingo	Friday	05/26/2023	Sivan 6, 5783
Yoseph Pyatygorskyy	Friday	05/26/2023	Sivan 6, 5783
Janet Berkowtiz	Saturday	05/26/2023	Sivan 7, 5783
Isadore Kaplan	Saturday	05/26/2023	Sivan 7, 5783
Raymond Suckman	Saturday	05/26/2023	Sivan 7, 5783

<u> May 28 - June 3 (Sivan 8 - Sivan 14)</u>

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Rose Goldstein	Sunday	05/28/2023	Sivan 8, 5783
Samuel Housman	Sunday	05/28/2023	Sivan 8, 5783
Edward Meyer	Sunday	05/28/2023	Sivan 8, 5783
Dorothy Buchman	Monday	05/29/2023	Sivan 9, 5783
Hans Cherney	Monday	05/29/2023	Sivan 9, 5783
Esther Cohen	Monday	05/29/2023	Sivan 9, 5783
Jennie Roseman Goldman	Monday	05/29/2023	Sivan 9, 5783
Anna Pine	Monday	05/29/2023	Sivan 9, 5783
Sarah Swyer	Monday	05/29/2023	Sivan 9, 5783
George Day	Tuesday	05/30/2023	Sivan 10, 5783
Rosemary Germain	Tuesday	05/30/2023	Sivan 10, 5783
Sarah Esther Swirsky	Tuesday	05/30/2023	Sivan 10, 5783
Trixie Wachtel	Tuesday	05/30/2023	Sivan 10, 5783
Yvette Benson	Wednesday	05/31/2023	Sivan 11, 5783
Aaron Whitton	Wednesday	05/31/2023	Sivan 11, 5783
Shirley Aronson Kanofsky	Thursday	06/01/2023	Sivan 12, 5783
Abraham Lucks	Thursday	06/01/2023	Sivan 12, 5783
Martin Spar	Thursday	06/01/2023	Sivan 12, 5783
Ethel Gould	Friday	06/02/2023	Sivan 13, 5783
Margaret (Marge) Aronson	Saturday	06/03/2023	Sivan 14, 5783
Leonard Handen	Saturday	06/03/2023	Sivan 14, 5783